A.P.N. No.:	1319-03-811-01	15	
R.P.T.T.	\$3,705.00		
File No.:	1369097 wld		
Recording F	Requested By:		
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below			
-	When Recorded		
Brandon Sev	ere Wardle and	Christina Lee	
Nakamura			
334 Genoa S	prings Drive		
Genoa, NV i	39411	•	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3705.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,745.00 Pgs=3 10/12/2021 01:36 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert Gianquitti and Adrienne Gian, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Brandon Severe Wardle, an unmarried man, and Christina Lee Nakamura, an unmarried woman, as Community Property with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

Lot 15, Block A, as said lot and block is set forth on the final map of GENOA LAKES PHASE 2, A Planned Unit Development, recorded June 2, 1994 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document Number 338683.

PARCEL II:

That certain Exclusive Use and Landscape Easement described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeasterly corner of Unit 15 as shown on the Final Map for GENOA LAKES PHASE 2 PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT Document No. 338683 of the Douglas County Recorder's office, said point bears N. 18°28'14" W., 227.40 feet from Tie Point B as shown on the GENOA LAKES PHASE 2 FINAL MAP; Thence N. 32°20'28" E., along the Westerly line of said Unit 15, 63.67 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence N. 32°20'28" E., 25 feet; Thence S. 62°32'57" E., 55.58 feet to a point on the Westerly line of a Public Utility Easement as shown on the Final Map for GENOA LAKES PHASE 1 PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT Document No. 302137 of the Douglas County Recorder's office; Thence S. 09°55'19"W., along said Westerly Public Utility Easement Line, 85.72 feet; Thence N.57°39'32"W., 33.07 feet to a point on the Easterly line of said Unit 15; Thence along the Easterly and Northerly Boundary Lines of said Unit 15 the following 6 courses:

- 1. N. 32° 20' 28" E., 36.33 feet;
- 2. N. 57° 39' 32" W., 12.33 feet;
- 3. N. 32° 20' 28" E., 3.67 feet;
- 4. N. 57° 39' 32" W., 25.33 feet;
- 5. N. 34° 20' 28" E., 9.50 feet:
- 6. N. 57° 39' 32" W., 17.33 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain NRS Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 25, 2010, as Document No. 772741 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 4, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 3
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.



	α . \mathcal{Q}	
-	Mrienostas	
Robert Gianquitti	Adrienne Gian	<u> </u>
Robert Grandiniii	Adhenne Gian	
		\ \
State of Floria)		
State of Florize)ss County of PalmBle ()		\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	ha S day of a Cilaba	, 2021
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Robert Gianquitti and Adrienne Gian	ne / day or S (Po P	, 2021
//)		_
Signature: Notary Parblic		
(Votary marolic		
	HOUTAN FARHANGI	
	Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 967206	
Soft Services	My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2024 ded through National Notary Assn.	
/ /		
\ \	\ \	
]]	
	/ /	
\ / /		
_ / /		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^			
a) <u>1319-03-811-015</u>				
b)				
c)				
d)				
a. ☐ Vacant Land b. ☒ Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c, ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	BookPage:			
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile Hom	e Inotes.			
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 950,000.00			
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreciosure Only (value of				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 950,000.00			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 3,705.00			
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375	.090, Section			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
5 Deficited to December 1 to 1 t	rred: %			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe	rred:% under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060			
	ed is correct to the best of their information and belief,			
and can be supported by documentation if cal	led upon to substantiate the information provided herein.			
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowar	ace of any claimed exemption, or other determination of			
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1	0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.			
	\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.			
Signature	Capacity Escusion agent			
	\ \			
Signature	Capacity			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Robert Gianquitti and Adrienne (
Address: 3827 South Carson Street	Christina Lee Nakamura			
City: Carson City	Address: 334 Genca Spriver do			
State: NV Zip: 89701	City: Genoc State: NV Zip: 87411			
^	State: NV Zip: 8 14 1			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1369097 wld				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Suite 109	100001711111111111111111111111111111111			
City: Gardnerville	 State: NV Zip: 89410			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED